502681685 02/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2728292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID SAVAGE	02/11/2014
ADAM PAROD	10/16/2013
BRAD WILSON	10/16/2013
ROBIN HANSON	10/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSENSUS POINT, INC.
Street Address:	209 10TH AVE SOUTH
Internal Address:	SUITE 112
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14066344

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: jinan@trianglepatents.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JINAN GLASGOW Address Line 1: PO BOX 52546

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4140-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JINAN GLASGOW
Signature:	/JiNan Glasgow/
	PATENT

502681685 REEL: 032222 FRAME: 0848

Date:	02/14/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=4140001-20131016-Assignment-AP source=4140001-20131016-Assignment-BV source=4140001-20131016-Assignment-RF source=4140001-20140211-Assignment-DS	/-signed#page1.tif -signed#page1.tif

Adam Parod ("Assignor"), whose mailing address is 209 10th Ave South, Suite 112, Nashville, TN 37203, is owner of:

"Prediction Market System and Methods," as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 13/278,424, filed on 10/21/2011;

(the "Patent Applications"). Consensus Point, Inc. ("Assignee"), whose mailing address is 209 10th Ave South, Suite 112, Nashville, TN 37203, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Applications and the patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents for the inventions in any and all countries.

Date: 10/16/13	aden of hal	Inventor	
	Assignor	Title	
On this day of Octoor Public, personally appeared me on the basis of satisfactory and acknowledged to me that he County of or Notary Public	evidence) to be the person ne executed the same. WIT	whose name is subscribe NESS my hand and office	ed to the within instrument.

(a) Carrantssion Exoires AUG. 23, 2016

Brad Wilson ("Assignor"), whose mailing address is 209 10th Ave South, Suite 112, Nashville, TN 37203, is owner of:

"Prediction Market System and Methods," as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 13/278,424, filed on 10/21/2011;

(the "Patent Applications"). Consensus Point, Inc. ("Assignee"), whose mailing address is 209 10th Ave South, Suite 112, Nashville, TN 37203, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Applications and the patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents for the inventions in any and all countries.

Date: 10 114 2013	Mu m	<u>Inventor</u>	·
	Assignor	Title	
me on the basis of satisfactor and acknowledged to me the	ory evidence) to be the person v	vhose name is subscrib IESS my hand and offic	, the undersigned Notary ally known to me (or proved to ed to the within instrument, cial seal in No. Showe The
Notary Public	TEN OPPORTUNITION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	STATE	

My Commission Expires AUG. 23, 2016

Robin Hanson ("Assignor"), whose mailing address is 209 10th Ave South, Suite 112, Nashville, TN 37203, is owner of:

"Prediction Market System and Methods," as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 13/278,424, filed on 10/21/2011;

(the "Patent Applications"). Consensus Point, Inc. ("Assignee"), whose mailing address is 209 10th Ave South, Suite 112, Nashville, TN 37203, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Applications and the patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents for the inventions in any and all countries.

Date: 150±202 _			Inventor	
	Assignor		Title	
On this <u>//</u> day of <u>[)//</u> Public, personally appeared <u>//</u> me on the basis of satisfactory e	vidence) to be the po	erson whose m	ame is subscribed	to the within instrument,
and acknowledged to me that he County of Super on Super Office of Super Office	the date set forth in .	bis certificate. E 2860 SSION		i sea in <u>Mangilea.</u>
7/0/s Notary Public				

David Savage ("Assignor"), whose mailing address is 209 10th Ave South, Suite 112, Nashville, TN 37203, is owner of:

"Prediction Market System and Methods," as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 13/278,424, filed on 10/21/2011;

(the "Patent Applications"). Consensus Point, Inc. ("Assignee"), whose mailing address is 209 10th Ave South, Suite 112, Nashville, TN 37203, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Applications and the patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents for the inventions in any and all countries.

Date: 2/11/14	David Sonces	Inventor	
	Assignor	Title	
On this day of County of and acknowledged to me that h	evidence) to be the person e executed the same. WI	n whose name is subscribed to FNESS my hand and official se	the within instrument
Notary Public		STATE TENNESSEE	

Commission Expires AUG. 23, 2013

PATENT REEL: 032222 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 02/14/2014